201106288-3
Features                                        Description
Advanced Power
Electronics Corp.
1/9
APE1184-HF-3
©2011 Advanced Power Electronics Corp. USA

 Figure 1 - Typical application of APE1184S-25-HF-3 in a 5V to 2.5V supply.
Typical Application
Ordering Information
APE1184H-xx-HF-3TR : in RoHS-compliant halogen-free 5-pin TO-252 on tape and reel (3000 pcs/reel)
APE1184P-xx-HF-3TB : in RoHS-compliant halogen-free 5-pin TO-220 in tubes (50 pcs/tube)
Good Noise Rejection
5V
10uF
470uF
3.3V
Vctrl
VIN
GND
Vsense
VOUT
470uF
2.5V/4A
Adjustable, or Fixed Output Voltages of
      1.2V, 1.5V, 1.8V, 2.5V, 3.3V, 5.0V
Fast Transient Response
RoHS-compliant and Halogen-free package
halogen-free five-lead TO-220, TO-252 and TO-263
packages.
APE1184x-xx-HF-3Tx
Package Type:
 Output Voltage:
H : TO-252-5L
S : TO-263-5L
P : TO-220-5L
Blank : Adj
12 : 1.2V
15 : 1.5V
18 : 1.8V
25 : 2.5V
33 : 3.3V
50 : 5.0V
Halogen Free
 Packing:
TR = Tape and Reel (TO-252/TOL-263 only)
TB = Tubes (TO-220 only)
APE1184S-xx-HF-3TR : in RoHS-compliant halogen-free 5-pin TO-263 on tape and reel (800 pcs/reel)
2/9
Advanced Power
Electronics Corp.
©2011 Advanced Power Electronics Corp. USA
APE1184-HF-3
Operating Junction Temperature Range  .....................     0°C to 150°C
Storage Temperature Range  ......................................   -65°C to 150°C
Power Dissipation  .....................................................   Internally Limited
CTRL)  .....................................   18VControl Input Voltage (V
Input Voltage (V N)  ....................................................   16V
Absolute Maximum Ratings
)JCThermal Resistance from Junction to Caset(Rth
o-    10 C/WTO-252-5L ---
o-    2.7 C/WTO-263-5L ---
o-    2.7 C/WTO-220-5L ---
=0V for all conditions below.adjV
-V )IN OUTDropout Voltage (V
=0V for all conditions below.adjV
Output Voltage V
-V )CNTL OUTDropout Voltage (V
mV
APE1184 - - 1 %
Load Regulation
Thermal Regulation 30ms Pulse - 0.01 0.02 %/W